PARTNER IN HANDEL & INDUSTRIE

nette-deutschland.de

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitatserklarung

Fur unseren Artikel:
Deckel f.Hot Drink Cup 0,25/0,3/0,41 wei 90mm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:
48516

Hiermit bestatigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-
erklarung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel fir den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln
geeignet sind und den daflir vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklarung kann den zustandigen
Behdrden auf Verlangen zur Verfiigung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestatigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgeman weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Fillguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt
werden.

Diese Konformitatserklarung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitatserklarungen und besitzt eine
allgemeine Gultigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bis zum 11.04.2026 bzw. bis zur Anderung der
Gesetzeslage.

Gottingen, den 11.04.2025

-
a -

IE

e 8

Sl

Nette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig Geschiftsfihrer: Dipl-Kim. Michael Mette
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen Oststrale 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-MNr: 20/210/22840

Telefon: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49 3462542 465-0 Amtsgericht Gottingen HRB 1028

Telefax: +4% 551469 47-27 Telefax: +49 3462542 65-11 USt-ld-Nr: DE 249 606 280

E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail.  leipzig@nette-deutschland.de Z5WG-Nr: DESE44 530633838



Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklarung des Lieferanten:

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We, the undersigned |||} I [ state and confirm, that the above mentioned products are

manufactured by the company in the industrial area of ||| | R conform to the following EU

regulations.

. Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives.

. Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

. Commission Regulation (EC) 10/2011 on plastic material and articles intended to come into contact
with food (Subsequent amendments up to (EU) 2023/1442 are included) .

. Directive 94/62/EC and its amendments. The limit of 100mg/kg is the sum of Pb, Cd, Cr (VI), Hg

concentration.
We further state that all our products can be in direct food contact with. Dry Food, Wet Food, alcoholic up to
20% vol, milk products up to 4,5 pH & acidic food.

Identity of Raw Materials & Specifications on the use of the products
. High Impact Polystyrene (HIPS) and General-Purpose Polystyrene (GPPS) is used for the manufacture
of Plastic Lids “Sip-through Lids” and are suitable to come into contact with Hot and Cold beverages,

coffee, tea, etc. from 0° up to 70°.

Substances which are subject to restriction According to information from raw material producers these
products do not contain substances which are subject to a
restriction.

Specific Migration Specific migration (certain substances (Ba, Co, Li, Mn, Fe, Cu, Zn, Al,

Ni, Sh, As, Cd, Ca, Cr, Eu, Gd, La, Th, Pb, Mg, Hg, K, Na & NH4+) —
Total conformity with the specific migration limits, according to
Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 Article 10 chapter II.

Dual Use additives According to information from raw material producers these
products do not contain Dual Use Additives.

Overall Migration The products are tested for overall migration for food simulants B,
D1 for 2h at 70°C. These products are in accordance with the limits
that are referred in EU Regulation 10/2011.

Ratio surface / volume 6dm?/kg

Conditions of use (time, temperature) Any food contact conditions that include hot-fill and/or heating up to
a temperature T where 70 °C < T < 100 °C for maximum of t =
120/2A((T-70)/10) minutes, which are not followed by long-term
room temperature or refrigerated storage.

The above information is referred to a single use of product. These products have not been tested for repeatable
use. These products are not intended for use in microwave ovens.

ser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen

Telefon: +4%9 55169 47-0

Telefax: +49 55169 47-27




Additional Information

Duration of the declaration of Compliance

Date: 11/04/2025

Quality Manager

The company | Il 2rr'ies 2 traceability system,

and its products have the necessary labelling for a fast recognition
and traceability.

The company assures that all the necessary measures for the
application of Good Manufacturing Practice according to Regulation
(EC) No. 2023/2006 are used.

This declaration of compliance is in effect from 11/04/2025 to
11/04/2026.

The company is committed for declaration of compliance review
and immediate release of the revised version, in case of any change
(e.g., raw materials, product processes etc.)




